## 502890452 07/14/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2937049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PENWARE INC.	02/01/2001

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	@POS.COM, INC.
Street Address:	3051 NORTH FIRST STREET
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	RE41716

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (847)576-3750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 847-576-2680

**Email:** usadocketing@motorolasolutions.com

Correspondent Name: MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC. Address Line 1: 1301 E. ALGONQUIN ROAD

Address Line 2: IL02 - SH5

Address Line 4: SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SBL63562 REISSUE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE DITRAPANI
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine DiTrapani/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=SBL63562 REISSUE ASSIGNMENT PENWARE TO aPOS.COM INC#page1.tif source=SBL63562 REISSUE ASSIGNMENT PENWARE TO aPOS.COM INC#page2.tif source=SBL63562 REISSUE ASSIGNMENT PENWARE TO aPOS.COM INC#page3.tif source=SBL63562 REISSUE ASSIGNMENT PENWARE TO aPOS.COM INC#page4.tif

PATENT 502890452 REEL: 033306 FRAME: 0228

ŧ.	. MRD
	FORM PTO-1595 3. 15 6/
	To the Punorable Assist
	1. Name of conveying pa
	PenWare, Inc.
	Add 22

04-02-2001

# 

स्तु करा, हिंदी		1 a 3 control de predictor della	र इ.स
	R	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C. Patent and Trademark	CHIERCE
ached,or	Hill	documents or copy thereof.	

· [編動版] 紅星性 電影館   紅星標 電影館   紅星標 電影性   紅星標 電影性	([[ ] ] )
Fo the Monorable Assistant Commissione 101654	1947 attached, or printed documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
PenWare, Inc.	Name: GPOS COM INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying	Trucks are all Address a
party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [x] No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: 3501 North First Street City: San Jose
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	State: California Zip: 95134
[] Other	Country: U.S.A. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: 1 February 2001	[ ] Yes [x] N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exc	ecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/853.955	6, 193, 152
Additional numbers attac	thed? [] Yes [X] No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael A. KAUFMAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>FLEHR HOHBACH TEST</u>	
ALBRITTON & HERBERT LLP	<pre>[X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</pre>
Street Address: Four Embarcadero Center - Suite 3400	8. Deposit account number: 06-1300
City: San Francisco	Please debit any underpayment or credit any
State: California Zip: 94111-4187	overpayment to the above deposit account.  Our Order No. A-63562/MAK
	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Stalement and signature.	
is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
Michael A. KAUFMAN Michael &	- Janua 12 March 2001 ature Date
Total number of pages i	including cover sheet, attachments and document: [ 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach	n this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet i	
Box Ass	of Patents and Trademarks ignments . DC 20231
	Rev. 8/93 (39
File No. A-63562/MAK	
File No. <u>A-63562/MAK</u>	SF-104580
File No. <u>A-63562/MAK</u> 2/2001 GTON11 00000260 08853955	

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>PenWare, Inc.</u>, a corporation of the State of <u>California</u>, having a place of business at <u>3051 North First Street, San Jose, California</u> 95134 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to:

- (I) the United States Patent Application, filed on <u>9 May 1997</u> as Serial No. <u>08/853,955</u>, entitled, <u>"MODULAR SIGNATURE AND DATA-CAPTURE SYSTEM AND POINT OF TRANSACTION PAYMENT AND REWARD SYSTEM";</u>
- (2) the PCT Patent Application, filed on <u>8 May 1998</u> as International Application No. <u>PCT/US98/09448</u>, entitled, <u>"MODULAR SIGNATURE AND DATA-CAPTURE SYSTEM"</u>;
- (3) the Canadian Patent Application, filed on <u>8 May 1998</u> as Application No. <u>2,296,548</u>, entitled, <u>"MODULAR SIGNATURE AND DATA-CAPTURE SYSTEM"</u>; and
- (4) the European Patent Application, filed on <u>8 May 1998</u> as Application No. <u>98921069.5</u>, entitled, "MODULAR SIGNATURE AND DATA-CAPTURE <u>SYSTEM"</u>

(hereinafter the "Applications"), and the invention described and claimed therein, free and clear of any lien, encumbrance, charge, equity or restriction; and

WHEREAS, @pos.com, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3051 North First Street, San Jose, California 95134 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Applications and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered (all collectively hereinafter termed the "Invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter "Patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to the Applications and the Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on the Invention pursuant to the

FA-63562-CA/MAK/LM:1042336v1 010130 17:36 Page I of 3

International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on the Invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

THE SAME TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, for its own use and behoof, for the life of rights in and to said Invention, including to the full end of the life of the said Letters Patent of the United States and to the full end of the life of any foreign patent which exists or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN ORDER TO CARRY OUT IN GOOD FAITH the intent and purpose of this assignment, Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by Assignor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by Assignee in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set its hand by its duly authorized officer, at and in the City of <u>San Tose</u>, County of <u>San ta Clara</u>, State of California, this <u>I</u> day of <u>Fabruary</u>, 2001.

FA-63562-CA/MAK/LM:1042336v101013017:36 Page 2 of 3

<u>ASSIGNOR</u> :	PenWare, Inc.
	Ву:
	Name: LEAUDIND X. FERWARD
	Title: Cto force
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) ) 
COUNTY OF San Mateo	) ss: )
subscribed to the within instrument and ac the same in his/her/their authorized capa on the instrument the person(s), or the er	Notary Public of the State of, personally appeared, personally known to me (or proved te) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are tknowledged to me that he/she/they executed city(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) atity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument.	MARITZA F. LUMSDEN Comm. # 11271500 ID
WITNESS my hand and official sea Signature Manta J. Lum.	NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA

FA-63562-CA/MAK/LM:1042336v1 010130 17:36 Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 07/14/2014